The Hendricks County Regional Sewer Board will meet on the second Tuesday of each month in 2019. In the event a holiday or County offices are closed on a meeting date the meeting will be held the following day

AGENDA

Hendricks County Regional Sewer Board

TUESDAY April 9, 2019 10:30 AM

Commissioners' Meeting Room Hendricks County Government Center 355 South Washington Street Danville, IN

- 1. Determination of a Quorum
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes of March 12, 2019 meeting
- 4. Aqua Indiana Report
- 5. American Structurepoint Inc. (ASI)
- 6. Exit 59 I-70 and SR 39
- 7. Avon Lakes MHC agreement modification
- 8. Monical's Pizza / Rockville Station Development EDU reassessments.
- 9. Claims Approval of Payments
- 10. Introduction of Other Business or Additional Discussion from District Members, Staff, Counsel or the Public
- 11. Wishes to Be Heard
- 12. Adjourn

<u>NOTE</u>

For Special accommodations needed by handicapped individuals planning to attend, please call the office of the Hendricks County Commissioners (317) 745-9221 or cat TDD at 7111 at least 48 hours before the meeting